antibiotic susceptibility testing, employing the Kirby-Bauer Disc Diffusion 
technique. A comparative analysis was undertaken between the disc elution 
method and the disc diffusion method, with validation against the reference 
Broth Microdilution (BMD) technique. A total of one hundred and fifty-two 
(152) clinical specimens were obtained. The isolates primarily comprised 
Klebsiella pneumoniae (n = 49), Escherichia coli (n = 41), Pseudomonas 
aeruginosa (n = 31), Acinetobacter baumannii (n = 29), and Proteus vulgaris (n 
= 02). Diverse specimen types were collected from various patient sites,